Name

Swalec, John
Albanese, Robert
Thompson, Thomas
Allen, Kenneth
Cushing, Lewis
Leninger, Edward
Foster, Donald
Radeke, Richard
Manthei, Richard
Gaudio, John
Gage, Robert
Clark, Lynn
Lippold, Neal
Knapp, Charles
Wampach, Jeanette
Hauser, Raymond
Murphy, David
Shumaker, Earl
Lindblom, Thomas
Pfaffmann, Jack
Murphy, John

Brackenridge, Eugenia

Whaley, Ray
Cleland, Clifford
Gilkerson, Ronnie

Duckwiler-Lippold, Carol

Mutschler, Vern
Price, Martha
Herman, Louis
Miles-Sawka, Sue
Warfel, Jon
Conlee, Deborah
Leatherbury, Teri
Ensalaco, Daniel
Zeedyk, Tryna
Tuntland, Merle

House-Cunningham, Ma

Boldan, Donald
Schrepfer, Carol
Thompson, Leland
Baker, Robert

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Waubonsee Community College
Top Pensions as of October, 2012

Annual
Pension

$230,596
$120,156
$95,978
$95,690
$95,587
$93,250
$92,608
$92,011
$86,210
$85,737
$84,676
$84,393
$82,404
$81,840
$81,456
$81,224
$80,836
$80,142
$79,046
$77,597
$75,857
$75,658
$74,392
$74,105
$73,828
$73,117
$72,711
$70,705
$69,489
$69,301
$69,023
$68,829
$68,536
$68,526
$66,848
$66,769
$66,126
$64,427
$64,122
$62,032
$60,878
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Employee

Contribtuions Retirment

$146,673
$322,037
$129,687
$113,344
$145,000
$260,486
$96,068
$149,901
$127,769
$59,058
$108,699
$155,910
$121,953
$100,827
$143,313
$85,719
$119,761
$138,272
$108,567
$112,953
$181,025
$116,977
$91,028
$84,677
$91,703
$117,652
$142,960
$92,354
$114,871
$118,454
$135,902
$117,840
$137,447
$94,537
$87,968
$110,052
$87,551
$89,698
$69,754
$71,783
$66,389

Age at

66
61
60
56
63
65
56
54
54
66
57
60
59
56
66
62
55
58
55
57
56
69
59
59
59
55
54
55
57
59
56
57
54
53
58
65
58
57
56
55
55

Total Pension

Collected to
Date

$2,244,333
$30,039
$933,872
$1,135,188
$306,943
$131,169
$1,123,341
$630,967
$776,612
$120,601
$1,027,067
$35,164
$487,442
$859,376
$33,940
$852,889
$544,080
$399,759
$880,046
$814,778
$920,099
$31,524
$781,139
$878,813
$775,255
$431,945
$24,237
$779,130
$842,882
$727,672
$299,693
$22,943
$123,652
$469,283
$707,348
$22,256
$690,474
$321,368
$735,397
$752,677
$681,214

*Estimated
Lifetime
Pension

Payout

$4,294,872
$4,166,586
$2,573,779
$2,914,914
$2,707,788
$2,473,316
$2,437,636
$3,798,583
$3,248,817
$2,128,081
$1,887,298
$3,112,053
$2,701,662
$2,640,336
$2,079,854
$1,893,190
$3,167,440
$2,847,045
$2,600,208
$2,378,893
$1,996,662
$1,556,553
$2,052,230
$1,930,519
$2,036,710
$2,949,112
$3,659,988
$2,317,792
$1,829,069
$1,911,777
$2,816,236
$2,977,851
$3,384,262
$2,967,699
$1,950,640
$1,816,360
$1,920,341
$2,412,208
$2,027,894
$1,227,999
$2,006,006
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% Of Lifetime
Estimate Paid
by Employee

3.4%
7.7%
5.0%
3.9%
5.4%
10.5%
3.9%
3.9%
3.9%
2.8%
5.8%
5.0%
4.5%
3.8%
6.9%
4.5%
3.8%
4.9%
4.2%
4.7%
9.1%
7.5%
4.4%
4.4%
4.5%
4.0%
3.9%
4.0%
6.3%
6.2%
4.8%
4.0%
4.1%
3.2%
4.5%
6.1%
4.6%
3.7%
3.4%
5.8%
3.3%



