Waubonsee Community College Top Pensions as of October, 2012

Name	Annual Pension	Employee Contribtuions	Age at Retirment	Total Pension Collected to Date	*Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by Employee
Swalec, John	\$230,596	\$146,673	66	\$2,244,333	\$4,294,872	3.4%
Albanese, Robert	\$120,156	\$322,037	61	\$30,039	\$4,166,586	7.7%
Thompson, Thomas	\$95,978	\$129,687	60	\$933,872	\$2,573,779	5.0%
Allen, Kenneth	\$95,690	\$113,344	56	\$1,135,188	\$2,914,914	3.9%
Cushing, Lewis	\$95,587	\$145,000	63	\$306,943	\$2,707,788	5.4%
Leninger, Edward	\$93,250	\$260,486	65	\$131,169	\$2,473,316	10.5%
Foster, Donald	\$92,608	\$96,068	56	\$1,123,341	\$2,437,636	3.9%
Radeke, Richard	\$92,011	\$149,901	54	\$630,967	\$3,798,583	3.9%
Manthei, Richard	\$86,210	\$127,769	54	\$776,612	\$3,248,817	3.9%
Gaudio, John	\$85,737	\$59,058	66	\$120,601	\$2,128,081	2.8%
Gage, Robert	\$84,676	\$108,699	57	\$1,027,067	\$1,887,298	5.8%
Clark, Lynn	\$84,393	\$155,910	60	\$35,164	\$3,112,053	5.0%
Lippold, Neal	\$82,404	\$121,953	59	\$487,442	\$2,701,662	4.5%
Knapp, Charles	\$81,840	\$100,827	56	\$859,376	\$2,640,336	3.8%
Wampach, Jeanette	\$81,456	\$143,313	66	\$33,940	\$2,079,854	6.9%
Hauser, Raymond	\$81,224	\$85,719	62	\$852,889	\$1,893,190	4.5%
Murphy, David	\$80,836	\$119,761	55	\$544,080	\$3,167,440	3.8%
Shumaker, Earl	\$80,142	\$138,272	58	\$399,759	\$2,847,045	4.9%
Lindblom, Thomas	\$79,046	\$108,567	55	\$880,046	\$2,600,208	4.2%
Pfaffmann, Jack	\$77,597	\$112,953	57	\$814,778	\$2,378,893	4.7%
Murphy, John	\$75,857	\$181,025	56	\$920,099	\$1,996,662	9.1%
Brackenridge, Eugenia	\$75,658	\$116,977	69	\$31,524	\$1,556,553	7.5%
Whaley, Ray	\$74,392	\$91,028	59	\$781,139	\$2,052,230	4.4%
Cleland, Clifford	\$74,105	\$84,677	59	\$878,813	\$1,930,519	4.4%
Gilkerson, Ronnie	\$73,828	\$91,703	59	\$775,255	\$2,036,710	4.5%
Duckwiler-Lippold, Carol	\$73,117	\$117,652	55	\$431,945	\$2,949,112	4.0%
Mutschler, Vern	\$72,711	\$142,960	54	\$24,237	\$3,659,988	3.9%
Price, Martha	\$70,705	\$92,354	55	\$779,130	\$2,317,792	4.0%
Herman, Louis	\$69,489	\$114,871	57	\$842,882	\$1,829,069	6.3%
Miles-Sawka, Sue	\$69,301	\$118,454	59	\$727,672	\$1,911,777	6.2%
Warfel, Jon	\$69,023	\$135,902	56	\$299,693	\$2,816,236	4.8%
Conlee, Deborah	\$68,829	\$117,840	57	\$22,943	\$2,977,851	4.0%
Leatherbury, Teri	\$68,536	\$137,447	54	\$123,652	\$3,384,262	4.1%
Ensalaco, Daniel	\$68,526	\$94,537	53	\$469,283	\$2,967,699	3.2%
Zeedyk, Tryna	\$66,848	\$87,968	58	\$707,348	\$1,950,640	4.5%
Tuntland, Merle	\$66,769	\$110,052	65	\$22,256	\$1,816,360	6.1%
House-Cunningham, Ma	\$66,126	\$87,551	58	\$690,474	\$1,920,341	4.6%
Boldan, Donald	\$64,427	\$89,698	57	\$321,368	\$2,412,208	3.7%
Schrepfer, Carol	\$64,122	\$69,754	56	\$735,397	\$2,027,894	3.4%
Thompson, Leland	\$62,032	\$71,783	55	\$752,677	\$1,227,999	5.8%
Baker, Robert	\$60,878	\$66,389	55	\$681,214	\$2,006,006	3.3%

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.